188
154
177
145
21
114
86
31
77
173
30

181
32
72
81
66
85
93

192

Way Point Latitude
Klix 51 16,4 N
Schvarzheide 51 294 N
Welzow 51 3#6 N
Roitzschjora 51 34,7 N
Bronlow 51 40,2 N
Neuhausen 51 411 N
Koethen 51 43,3 N
Cottlus FP 51 46,1 N
Jaenschalde 51 50,0 N
\bckerode 51 50,7 N
Cochstedt 51 514 N
Aken 51 51,5 N
Wittenbeg 51 52,0 N
Cottlus Drevitz 51 534 N
Halberstadt 51 539 N
Klein Muehlingen 51 56,9 N
Guben 51 57,1 N
Koeselitz 51 57,7 N
Lieberose 51 59,3 N
Zerbst 52 0,0 N
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Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
14 30,4 E 188KLIX 251 171 FL
13 528 E 154SCHAV 224 181 FL
14 82 E 177TWELZO 215 177 FL
12 297 E 1@8RZ 236 205 FP
13 576 E 21BBNKO 204 180
14 254 E 114NEUHA 205 171 Fpl
11 570 E 86RKRETHE 240 215
14 175 E 31CB_ST 195 173 Stadt
14 274 E T7AENSC 189 169 KWT
12 196 E 173WCKE 215 211 A9BAB
11 251 E 30COCHST 250 224 FP
12 3,8 E 05AKENEL 223 215 Elbhafen
12 398 E 181WITTB 202 206 BF Haupt
14 319 E 32CBW 184 167
11 3,0 E T72HALBER 265 229 Dom
11 46,2 E 81KLEINM 227 221
14 42,7 E 66GUBEN 180 163 Stadt
12 279 E 85RESEL 199 211 A9BAB
14 179 E 93LIEBER 170 172 Kirche
12 87 E 192ZERBS 207 217 FL
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
101  Luess®ietersdorf 52 1,3 N 12 478 E 101LUEST 182 206 W Turm
20 Brand 52 22 N 13 4,4 E 20BRAND 164 185 Cargolifterhalle
123  Oschersleben 52 24 N 11 122 E 1230SCHE 246 230 FL
188  StaryRaduszya 52 35 N 15 6,0 E 188WULFE 179 154
68  GrosdMuckrow 52 40 N 14 26,0 E 68GBSSM 163 168 Kirche
106  Magdehbrg 52 44 N 11 37,6 E 106MG&DE 223 225 FP
52  FriedlLausitz 52 63 N 14 158 E 52FRIEDL 157 172 Kirche
152  Schoeningen 52 81 N 10 586 E 152SCHOE 251 234 BF
100 Hagelbeay 52 83 N 12 31,0 E 100LUESP 180 213 SP Luesse
104  Luessé&P 52 86 N 12 398 E 104LUESS 174 210
45  Eisenhuettenstadt 52 91 N 14 378 E 45EISNHT 157 163 Stadt
41 Eilsleben 52 11,8 N 11 157 E A4l1EILSLE 232 232 A2 BAB
42  Eisenhuettenstadt 522 118 N 14 351 E 42EISENH 152 163 FP
69  Grossrietz 52 130 N 14 125 E 69G%SR 144 173 BF
171  Theesen 52 140 N 12 3,8 E 171THEES 190 223 A2BAB
75 HelmstedRote Wese 52 141 N 10 58,7 E 75HELMST 244 236
24  Bug 52 145 N 11 514 E 24BRG 199 226 FL
109 Moellrose 52 145 N 14 261 E 109MOELL 144 167 BF
185  Wbllin 52 174 N 12 276 E 185WQLLI 168 217 A2BAB
112  NeuGolm 52 18,8 N 14 52 E 112NEUGO 133 176 Funkturm
19 Briesen 52 19,7 N 14 164 E 19BRIESE 133 170 Al12 BAB
27  Calerode 52. 229 N 11 184 E 27CAIOE 217 236
54  Fuerstenalde 52 234 N 14 57 E HSFUEWAL 124 175 FL
164  Tangermhuette 52 26,2 N 11 48,7 E 164ANGE 186 231 BF
18 BriestBrandenbeg 5 263 N 12 275 E 18BRIEST 155 221
120 Oebisfelde 52 26,4 N 10 59,1 E 1200EBIS 231 240 Bhf
40 EggersdoriMuench 52 288 N 14 50 E A40EGGERS 114 175
57 Gardelgen 52 31,7 N 11 21,2 E 57GARDEL 205 239
71  Gusw 52 339 N 14 243 E 71GUSEE 109 164 Ex
151  Schoenhausen 52 352 N12 41 E 151SCHHA 162 232 FL
138 Rathenw 52 36,0 N 12 213 E 138RAIE 147 227 BF
186  Neuhardenbgr 5 369 N 14 147 E 186NEUHA 101 169 FL
153  Schwanbeck 52 369 N 13 336 E 153A10A11 102 195 Al10Y All
161  Stendal 52 37,7 N 11 492 E 161STEND 172 236 FL
84  Kloetze 52 378 N 11 91 E ®4KLOETZ 211 244 BF
160  Stechw Borstel 52 39,0 N 12 293 E 160STECH 136 226 FL
14  Bismark 52 399 N 11 334 E 14BISMAR 185 241 Bhf
82 Klietz 52 426 N 12 44 E 8KLIETZ 153 235 FP
187 Wezen 52 430 N 14 84 E 187WRIBF 89 172 BF
25 Debno 52 435 N 14 378 E 25DEBN_W 98 152 westl

163  StoelllRhinow 52 45 N 12 235 E 163SJEL 134 231 FL



47
158
89
157
50
148
38
73
119

97
178
115

90

74

78
110

94
191
190
182

63
103

166
128
92
143
155
167
95
134
58
133
53
80
87
105
62
183
43

Way Point
Fehrbellin
Sieersdorf
Kreuzbruch
Sgelitz
Finav
Salzwedel
Dequede
Haverberg Schornstein
Niederfino
Altglietzen
Loavenbeg
Werbelinsee
Neuruppin
Kyritz
Mysiliborz
Joachimstahl
Chojna
Lindow
Zehdenick
Barlinek
Wittenbege
Gransee
Luechw Rehbeg
Angermuende
Templin Grosser Doelln
Perleber
Lenzen
Rheinsbege
Schwedt
Templin
Pyrzyce
Pritzvalk A24
Gersvalde
Pritzvalk FP
Fuerstenbegr
Kammermark
Krassen
Lychen
Gramzw
Wittstock Berlinchen
EldenaSchleuse

Latitude
52 476
52 49,3
52 49,5
52 49,6
52 49,6
52 49,8
52 49,8
52 50,1
52 51,0
52 51,0
52 %,0
52 54,3
52 54,3
52 55,1
52 55,2
52 57,2
52 57,5
52 58,5
52 58,7
52 59,6
53 0,1
53 0,3
53 0,9
53 0,9
53 1,9
53 42
53 54
53 56
53 5,6
53 7,3
53 8,5
53 9,0
53 10,2
53 10,8
5 1,4
53 11,7
53 12,3
53 125
53 12,7
53 13,6
53 13,9

Z2zz2Z2Z2zZ2zZ2zZ2zz2zZ22z
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Longitude
12 456
12 239 E
13 255
12 325 E
13 416 E
11 19,2
11 414
12 50 E
13 56,5
14 46 E
13 92 E
13 391 E
12 443
12 255 E
14 519 E
13 484
14 264
12 572 E
13 20,5
15 123 E
11 458 E
13 122 E
11 87 E
13 598 E
13 336 E
11 49,1 E
11 28,2 E
12 540 E
14 141 E
13 299 E
14 521 E
12 243 E
13 450 E
12 111 E
13 98 E
12 98 E
11 26 E
13 1822 E
14 02 E
12 340 E
11 257 E

E

E

E

E

E

E

ID
47FEHRBE
158SIEVE
89KREUZB
157SEGEL
SOFINGY
148SALZW
38DEQ_TV
73HAVELB
119NIEDE
O7ALTGLI
97LOEWEN
178WERBE
115NBWR
90KYRITZ
7AMYSILI
7800l
110CHOJ
94LIND®Y
191ZEHDE
19GBLI
182WITTE
63GRANSE
103LUECH
08ANGERM
166GRDOEL
128PERLE
92LENZEN
143RHEIN
155PCKW
167TEMPL
95PYRC
134PRITZ
58GERSAV
133PRIFP
53FUERST
80KAMMER
87KRAASS
105(CHE
62GRAMZO
183WITTS
43ELDEN

Distance
112
128

83
120
77
191
168
145
73
73
86
70
105
121
89
62
69
89
71
101
156
74
194
55
59
150
171
83
50
52
73
110
39
122
63
123
196
54
33
97
170

Bearing
225
234
205
232
193
248
244
240
180
173
218
197
231
238
136
189
152
229
215
124
250
222
255
177
207
252
255
237
157
215
123
250
199
254
236
254
261
233
174
252
261

Description
FL Ruppiner Land

FL
TV 794FT

Schiffshebewerk alt
HalleFPL Alt Segel
BF
Kanalmuendung
A24 BAB

Al1BAB

Inselim See
Kanal Br

BF
FL
Fpl
Bhf

FL

B195 x Loecknitz BR
Bhf

PCKW

Kirche

BAB
Kirche

Mahnmahm See
RNVY

Silo

Brueck EB x e
Kirche



16
165
136
179
149
147
139
131

48
189

29

35
118
116
144
132

56

23
117

61
124

10

96
102

184

108

15
107
127

26
125
168

111
126
159
156
175

Way Point
Boitzenloirg
Tantav
Putlitz
Wesenbey
Schmoelln
RuhneBerge
RechlinLaerz
Prenzlau
Feldbeg
StettinOst
Carpin
Dedelov
NeustrelitZB96
NeustadGlewe
Roebel
Pritzer
Ganzlin
Bruessw
Neustrelit8B183
Grambav
Rarchim
Bandelw
Loecknitz
Luebz
EPO RO
Wbldeck Muehle
AP2 BR
Malchaev Schloss
BobzinScharbw
Malchaev Bruecle
Penzlin
Bug Samgad
Rsavalk Franzfelde FP
Strasbrg
EPW AB
AP1 BL
Neetzka
FRampav
Tanawvo
SchwerirPeckatl
Waren Velist

Latitude

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
3
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

15,7
16,2
16,7
17,2
17,6
17,7
18,3
19,2
19,9
20,9
21,2
21,4
21,4
21,7
22,5
22,7
23,0
24,1
24,6
25,0
25,6
2,1
27,4
27,6
27,8
27,9
28,6
28,8
2,2
2,7
29,9
30,0
30,3
30,4
30,5
31,7
32,0
32,6
32,7
33,7
34,0

z pd 2z 2 b 2zZ22Z2zZ22
z Z z > zZz Z > =z

zzzZZ2
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Longitude ID
13 36,1 E 16BOITZE
14 209 E 1658ANTO
12 52 E 136PUTLI
12 57,7 E 179WESEN
14 6,9 E 149SCHMO
11 54,1 E 147WBHNE
12 451 E 139RECHL
13 521 E 131PRENZ
13 259 E 48FELDBE
14 53,4 E 189STETT
13 145 E 29CARPIN
13 47,0 E 35DEDELO
13 4,4 E 118NEUST
11 369 E 116NGLEW
12 355 E 143BRBE
11 48 E 132PRIB5
12 148 E 56GANZLI
14 53 E 23BRUESO
13 25 E 117NEUSB
14 208 E 61GRAMBO
11 470 E 124RCH
13 51,5 E 10BNDLO
14 129 E 96LOECKN
12 1,2 E 102LUEBZ
13 579 E O4EPAR
13 346 E 184QLDE
13 542 E O02AP2BR
12 33,0 E 108MALSL
117 10,1 E 15BOBZIN
12 229 E 107MALCH
13 44 E 127PENZL
13 18,2 E 26BRGST
13 569 E 125PSW
13 452 E 168STRAS
13 53,0 E O3EMB
13 524 E O01AP1BL
13 300 E 111INEETZ
14 174 E 126WMPO
14 285 E 15990WO
11 289 E 156SCHWE
12 394 E 175MREN

Distance

36
37
126
70
26
138
82
21
39
65
50
20
60
155
91
191
113
15
61
28
144
9,8
19
128
48
25
4,4
92
184
104
58
43

13
4,3
5,6

30

23

163
86

Bearing

220
135
259
250
155
261
255
194
241
105
251
213
254
265
261
267
264
141
260
110
267
218
107
269
167
260
223
269
270
270
270
269

271
275
297
276
79
83
273
275

Description
Schloss
BF
A24BAB
BF
Al11BAB
TV
FL
Stadt
BF Meckl.

SY B198YK30

XEB Bruecke
PF

Wndpark
B5x B321
BF

XEB Bruecke
BF
FP

BF
Brauerei

Al19 xEB
B192Y B193
BF

BF oestl Neubrg

A241 x EB BAB
FL



33
60
146
113
172
130
46
49
176
55
44
88
28

59
162
11
39
170
17
67
70
129

22
137
34
37
180
36
98
150
174
169
64
140
65
99
135

Way Point
Crvitz
Goldbeg
Rothemuehl
Neubrandenlyg
Torgelav
Pinnav
EDR17
Ferdinandshof
Warnitz
FriedlandMark
EggesirOst
Kralow
Cambs
Altentreptav
Gielav
Sternbey
Basepohl
Ducherw
Teterav
Burav
GrosseWariner
Guestro
Pieersdorf
Anklam
Buetzav
Quilav
Dagun
Demmin
Wsmar Mueggenbugyr
DemminTutow
Loitz
Schmoldw
Warbelav
Tessin
Griebenw
RerikZweedorf
Grimmen
Lubmin
PurkshoRostock

Latitude
53 344
53 35,2
53 35,5
5 36,1
53 36,4
53 36,9
53 38,5
53 39,6
53 39,7
53 40,2
53 40,3
58 41,0
53 41,4
53 41,5
53 41,9
53 42,6
53 449
53 45,9
53 46,1
53 47,5
53 48,2
53 48,4
53 49,1
53 49,9
53 50,1
53 53,7
53 53,8
53 54,4
53 ©4,9
53 55,3
53 58,1
53 58,2
53 59,6
54 1,9
54 48
54 49
54 6,6
54 8,5
54 9,7

N

Z2Z2 Z2zz22
bz

zzZz2Z2zzZ2z222Z
Z prd

zZ2zZ2zzzzz,2zZZ

Longitude
11 38,7 E
12 51 E
13 495 E
13 184 E
13 56,0 E
11 33,7 E
14 97 E
13 529 E
11 20,8 E
13 323 E
14 58 E
12 221 E
11 305 E
13 146 E
12 448 E
11 49,1 E
12 571 E
13 470 E
12 34,7 E
13 186 E
11 420 E
12 139 E
11 87 E
13 404 E
11 59,7 E
13 342 E
12 516 E
13 21 E
11 30,0 E
13 13,1 E
13 76 E
13 206 E
12 428 E
12 27,7 E
13 148 E
11 39,0 E
13 20 E
13 395 E
12 149 E
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ID
33CRIVIT
60GOLDBE
1QERIM
113NEUBR
1720RGE
130PINNO
46EDR17
49FERDIN
176ARNI
55FRIDLM
JEGGSNO
88KRARW
28CAMBSA
06ATENT
59GIEL®Y
162STERN
WBBYE
39DUCHER
170TETER
17BR_BR
67GRARI
70GUESTR
129PIEVE
09ANKLAM
22BETZO
137QILO
34BRGUN
37DEM_DO
180WISMA
36DEM_TU
98LOITZK
150SCHMO
174ARBE
169TESSI
64GRIEBE
140RERIK
65GRIMME
99LUBMIN
135PURKS

Distance

152
123
13
44

11
158
21
18
173
33
21
106
162
51
82
142
71
31
95
53
152
118
188
41
134
50
84
75
167
67
75
65
98
114
79
164
90
73
133

Bearing

274
275
320
284
355
275
43
346
277
304
28
281
278
294
286
280
293
339
288
307
284
287
282
334
287
330
302
307
287
314
314
323
304
302
324
294
319
345
304

Description
BF
BF

EY EB Ort

FL

Schiessbahé

BF

BFNW Schwerin

Al19 BAB
A241 BAB
Bf

BF

Mil CLS

BF

Brueclke
SeeSuedspitze
Hanger
ULFP
Flugplatz
Bf

Schloss
BF
DomKirche
FL

Kirche
FP
CLOSED
BF
Schloss

BF
KWT Schornstein



